
Pupil Premium Allocation 2021-2022 

Total Allocation 2021-2022                                                                        £104,595 

Use of funding Year Group Cost Intended outcome 

Teaching assistant support 
for ALS, handwriting, 
spelling and mathematics to 
challenge all Pupil Premium 
pupils of all abilities. 
Additional Teacher for 
mathematics support Y3/4 
Additional Teacher for 
mathematics support Y5/6 
Additional TA for 1:1 
support  

Rec – Y6 
 
 
 
Y3/4 
 
Y3/4 
 
Y5/6 
Y2 
 
 

£9,365 
 
 
 
£9,365 
 
£29,552 
 
£29,552 
£4,059 
 
 

Increased focus on specific, individual needs 
and precise learning outcomes for all groups 
of children.  
Enriched learning to close the gap between 
FSM pupils and all other pupils. 
1:1 support to to offer individual support to 
work alongside pupils to provide a 
specialised or particular type of support in 
order to achieve goals. 
Increase in confidence and involvement in 
Literacy and Numeracy. 

Subscription for Reading 
Plus  
Annual subscription for TT 
RockStars and RM 
EasiMaths 

Y5/6 
 
Y2-Y6 
 
Rec – Y6 

£2,000 
 
£140 
 
£600 

To provide alternative approaches to 
teaching Reading and Mathematics to 
vulnerable groups, enabling progress and 
achievement. 

Music tuition KS2 £4,100 To enable children to access instruments 
and tuition regardless of income. 

Mathematics equipment for 
LA groups 
Launchpad to Literacy 
resources.  
Book swap trollies 
Reading voucher  
Science (garden) equipment  

Nursery – 
Y6 
 
 
KS1 KS2 

£845 
 
£500 
 
£200 
£100 
£235 

To allow greater engagement and progress 
through the use of concrete materials.  
 
Increase in confidence and involvement in 
Literacy, Mathematics and Science. 

Prizes, award for attendance 
assemblies 

 £550 To increase the attendance and 
engagement of pupils. 

Lunchtime social group  
(9 pupils) 

Re-Y6 
 

£4,482 
 

To focus on developing empathy and 
socialisation. 

Subsidisation for residential 
outdoor week 

Y6 £450 All children regardless of income will benefit 
from the advantages that outdoor 
education provides. 

Extra curriculum 
enhancements from theatre 
groups, visitors etc. 

Rec-Y6 £2500 All children regardless of income will benefit 
from the advantages that these events bring 
extending real life experiences. 

Subsidies for Educational 
visits 

Rec-Y6 £3400 To enhance the curriculum and provide rich 
opportunities for pupils. 

Resources and training for 
staff 

Rec - Y6 £2600 To enhance the experience of all children 
from lessons delivered by staff trained in 
specific areas. 

 

The next review meeting of the pupil premium strategy will take place in the summer of 2022 


