Pupil Premium Allocation 2021-2022

Total Allocation 2021-2022			£104,595
Use of funding	Year Group	Cost	Intended outcome
Teaching assistant support for ALS, handwriting, spelling and mathematics to challenge all Pupil Premium	Rec – Y6	£9,365	Increased focus on specific, individual needs and precise learning outcomes for all groups of children. Enriched learning to close the gap between
pupils of all abilities. Additional Teacher for	Y3/4	£9,365	FSM pupils and all other pupils. 1:1 support to to offer individual support to
mathematics support Y3/4 Additional Teacher for	Y3/4	£29,552	work alongside pupils to provide a specialised or particular type of support in
mathematics support Y5/6 Additional TA for 1:1 support	Y5/6 Y2	£29,552 £4,059	order to achieve goals. Increase in confidence and involvement in Literacy and Numeracy.
Subscription for Reading Plus	Y5/6	£2,000	To provide alternative approaches to teaching Reading and Mathematics to
Annual subscription for TT RockStars and RM	Y2-Y6	£140	vulnerable groups, enabling progress and achievement.
EasiMaths	Rec – Y6	£600	
Music tuition	KS2	£4,100	To enable children to access instruments and tuition regardless of income.
Mathematics equipment for LA groups	Nursery – Y6	£845	To allow greater engagement and progress through the use of concrete materials.
Launchpad to Literacy		£500	-
resources. Book swap trollies Reading voucher Science (garden) equipment	KS1 KS2	£200 £100 £235	Increase in confidence and involvement in Literacy, Mathematics and Science.
Prizes, award for attendance assemblies		£550	To increase the attendance and engagement of pupils.
Lunchtime social group (9 pupils)	Re-Y6	£4,482	To focus on developing empathy and socialisation.
Subsidisation for residential outdoor week	Y6	£450	All children regardless of income will benefit from the advantages that outdoor education provides.
Extra curriculum enhancements from theatre groups, visitors etc.	Rec-Y6	£2500	All children regardless of income will benefit from the advantages that these events bring extending real life experiences.
Subsidies for Educational visits	Rec-Y6	£3400	To enhance the curriculum and provide rich opportunities for pupils.
Resources and training for staff	Rec - Y6	£2600	To enhance the experience of all children from lessons delivered by staff trained in specific areas.

The next review meeting of the pupil premium strategy will take place in the summer of 2022